
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

September 22, 1980
Third Floor Conference Room 3L 14

8:00 p.m.

A. Call to Order

B. Roll Call

C. Written Communications from Visitors

D. Recommended Actions:

*1) Approval of minutes as submitted
*2) Approval of Treasurer's Report
*3) Approval of current bills for payment
4) Approval of current payroll journal

*6) Acceptance of Donations
5) Personnel matters

*6) Acceptance of Donations

E. Old Business:

*1) Policy revision
2) Personnel committee report

F. New Business

G. 1) Student trustee report
*2) ICCTA Report
*3) Action Plan for Follow-up of North

Central and Illinois Community
College Board Concerns and
Recommendations

*4) Institutional Goals for 1980-81
5) Other items

H. Time of Next Meeting

*Materials enclosed



It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded

MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

September 22, 1980

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular
meeting at 8:00 p.m. on September 22, 1980 in the Board Room
of Sauk Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois.

Call to Order: Chairman Reigle called the meeting to order
at 8:00 p.m. and the following members
answered roll call:

John Fassler
Lorna Keefer
Ann Powers
William Reigle

Absent: Scott Quick

Minutes

Treasurer's
Report:

Kay Fisher
Oscar Koenig
Juanita Prescott

Member Powers that the Board approve the'
It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by
Member Powers that the Board approve the'
minutes of the September 8 meeting as
presented. Motion voted and carried.

Member Koenig that the Board approve the
It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded by
Member Koenig that the Board approve the
Treasurer's Report as presented. In a roll
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried.

Bills It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded
Payable: by Member Powers that the Board approve the

bills in the following amounts:

Payroll:

Donations:

Educational Fund $233,667.77
Building Fund
Site & Construction 8,342.30

6,925.33

carried.
In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion

by Member Koenig that the Board approve the
payroll of August 31 in the amount of
$61,810.82 and the payroll of September 15

vote, all voted aye. Motion carried.
in the amount of $112,436.08. In a roll call

by Member Koenig that the Board accept the
It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded
by Member Koenig that the Board accept the
donation of 300# of aluminum from Fosco
Fabricators of Dixon and 1/4" sheet steel and
cast iron plus a complete Cumins diesel engine
from Lonestar Industries of Dixon, and that

Motion voted and carried.
letters of appreciation be sent to the donors.



Dr. Garner reported to the Board that he had
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Policy Change
on College
Travel:

ICCTA Meetings:

Advisory
Committees:

by Member Koenig that Board Policy 511.01
It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded
by Member Koenig that Board Policy 511.01
"Travel_ of College Personnel" be changed as
follows; and made effective October 1, 1980:

Reimbursement when using personal
automobiles for college travel will
be at the rate of 20( per mile.

In a roll call vote, all voted aye. Motion
carried.

Member Prescott reported that she has been
appointed to a committee with the ICCTA to

would attend these meetings if the Board
set goals for 1980. She noted that she
would attend these meetings if the Board
thought it would be beneficial. Mr. Reigle
suggested she attend the first few meetings
to see if she thought they were worthwhile.

met with the faculty members and administrators
that were responsible for advisory committees
at the college. He said they went over the
guidelines for these committees as outlined
in the recent Board Workshop.

ADN
Graduates: our ADN graduates. He noted that the

Dr. Garner also reported on the scores of

percentage of Sauk graduates who pass the

greater than the state average of 83% and
state license test is 92%. This figure is

the national figure of 84%.

North Central

Concerns:
and ICCB

Institutional
Goals:

Other Items:

The Board received and discussed the attached

North Central and ICCB Concerns.
copies of the action plan for follow-up of the
North Central and ICCB Concerns.

Dr. Garner presented a set of 15 Institutional
Goals (see attached) as a focus for special

noted these goals represented the collective
institutional effort this next year. He

classified staff.
input of faculty, administrators, Board, and

Also presented as information items were the
Academic Intentions Study (on file in the
library), a copy of the Foundation minutes for
the last meeting held in May, and a summary
of Orientation Day discussions.
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Executive At 8:28 p.m. it was
and seconded by Member

moved by Member Prescott

Session:
Powers that the Board

with legal counsel.
adjourn to executive session to consult

Motion voted and carried.

Regular
Session:

Personal
Goals:

Adjournment:

At 8:52 p.m. it was moved by Member Keefer and

to regular session.
seconded by Member Koenig that the Board return

Motion voted and carried.

A discussion was held on the personal goals
President Garner had outlinalfor himself for

the year ahead.

moved by Member Powers
Since there was no further business, it was

and seconded by Member
Koenig that the Board adjourn to 7:30 p.m.

on October 27, 1980. Motion voted and carried.

The Board adjourned at 10:04 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

Kay/Visher, Secretary



ACTION PLAN FOR FOLLOW-UP OF NORTH CENTRAL AND ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD CONCERNS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

AREA OF CONCERN

VORTH CENTRAL:(

A. Admini4ttative Sttuctute Review

8. Long Range Planning

FOLLOW-UP ASSIGNMENT :ACTION PLAN

Hat Gatnen

Hal Gannet

C. Cla44itoom Deb ign. Ralph Getandek and the Building
Utilization Committee

D. Faculty Promotion Sy4tem
No a44ignment at thi4 time

E. Small Cla44 Size (Occupational Mesa) Jim Sttickland

F. Small Numbet oh Degtee' Gnaduate4 Jim Sttichland, John Sagmoe and
Don Fo4tet

G. Development oh Electronic Ptogum Jim Stkickland

H. Additional Space hot Techhicat Ralph Gelandet and the Building
Ptogum4 Utitization Committee

Admini4ttative 4tudy and anatoi4 (October - Decembek, 1980)

teview oi te40/4 (Febtuaty - Match, 1981)
Outside comultation (January, 1981) Pne4entation and

Reconstitute the Long Range Planning Committee thi4 hall.
Conduct a corriptehensive 4tudy uith 4ub-committem in key
4ubject atea4 e.g. cunnicutum and ptogtam, building, hinancial
te4outce4, etc. (intensive elgont in wintet andspning with
a tepont by May 15, 1981.)

The Building Utitization Committee ha4 atteady begun addte44ing
thi4 izaue in.4etected ateas 66 the building. Decembet 1, 1980

a better hnowtedge oh the amount o6 consttuction worth neces4aty,
L the deadline. hot a completi audit. At that time, armed with

a deadline hot the.completiOn.oh nenovation4 will be estabtizhed.

Thi4 was di4cuszed in many 6acutty gnoup4 on AugU4t 22 but
a 6acutty-oniented action plan ha's not evolved to date.

By November 15, 1980 an anatoi4 wilt be completed oh all
4matt-entottment cta4.4e4 existing oven the pa4t two-yeat
petiod....to .initially develop a tationale hot small-
enullment c1a44e4, an admini4ttative pucedute o6 betting
a minimum cla44 4ize ha.4 been established hot Fall, 1980....

tationate is to be wtZtten."
"To allow an entottment oh te44 than 10 4tudents, a
tationate is to be wtZtten."

Duting this academic yeah (1980-81) an insttument wilt. be
developed to hollow up on tazt 4ematets4 gtaduate4. An
anaty4i4 will be made, oven the yealt, 04 all gnadwate4 and
their. ptacement. A hollow -up 4tudy will be completed by
Febituaty- 15; 1'981,

By Match, 1981; the Indu4taial-Technical Department will
analyze the cutticaum needs o6 the Electtonics Ptognam and

neview.
ptepate a recommendation hp4 4tahhing...hot adminizttative

This concern
Committee, moteovet, the Board oh Ticurtees last year'

also undet 4tudy by the Building Utilization
Committee, moteovet, the Board oh Ticurtees last year'
approved the concept oh temodeling pontion4 oh the 'Holding
Pond building to hou4e the con4ttuction technology program.
Thi4 committee would like to broaden .its 4pace review program
beyond hou4ing hot a angle program and hot this. nea4on i4
expected to take a yea& to develop and implement.



AREA! OF CONCERN FOLLOW-UP ASSIGNMENT ACTION PLAN
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I. On-zite Indurtniat Inztnuction

Adminiztnative Function

Hat &vine& and Jim Stnicktand

Hat Gainer

This .us dependent on revised on additionnt stabbing
assignments. Re,&zte to.adMin,Zztnative_ztnuctune teview
(See "A" above)

Rebate toadminiztAative 4tnuctute teview ("A" above)

K.

L.

Library Senvices

Academic Advizing

Dn. Pintozzi

John Sagmoe

Atneady connected by action at the June 9, 1980 &and meeting.

This witt take-att yeah to develop and imptement. We have

M. Buzinezz OSSice PubtiRetati.onz

N. Computer Use

0. Long-range. Financing

2.

&Lilting Modi6ication4

Adminiztnative Stnuctune
Admi4zion4 and Records

R. Small Claw Size -Financial Impticationz

Bob Edison

W. Clevenger

Hat Gannet, Bob Edizon and
.the Long Range Planning Committee

Ralph Getanden and the Building.
Utitization Committee

Hat. Gcutneit.

Hat Gannen and the Deana

Pnee-i.minany rev -Lew has already been conducted. The baziz
Sot this concern has been hand to document. However, in4o6an

wonk4hop will be zponzoted by the Student Senvicez ztaSS
as at t. olitiice4 and ztaSS can bene6it, a human tetations

this Ott as an inzenvice exencize.

Document standards have been eztabUzhed,, although compliance
with .these 4tandandz should be completed by January.. 15, 1981.

On-line pazzWand contnot poticiez have been estabtizhed
and should be implemented when out new system becomes

pnocedutez will be studied by conzutting with the
openationat no tate& .than October 15, 1980. Coordination

auditou and adapting thein concerns to SVC'a ztnuctune.

Witt be an .integral pant ob Long-range Planning (zee "8" above)

Retatez to pteviouz concennz (zee "C" above)

Relates to pneviouz concerns (zee "A" above)

Witt be teviewed in November and December aSten netated study

work on this - this .cis scheduled Sot comptetion by February 1st
cs completed - See "E -.above. Dean Foster has also started

known Sot some time that our advisement zyztem needs attention.
An initiat meeting oi Don Fasten, Jim Stnicktand, John
.Sagmoe and Mike Seguin has been scheduled to discuss the
net -tune o b this pubtem and .to wank out a tong -tam plan oi
action. It .is recognized that a pehmanent solution to
.thins ptobtem wilt have to invotve the individuat academic
departments az well as .individual Sacutty membea4.
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AREA. OF CONCERN

ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

AA. Adminiztnative Stnuctuu Review

BB. Financial Aid (Wee Move

CC. Residency Policy Review

FOLLOW-UP ASSIGNMENT

Hat Gauen

John Sagmoe

Watt Clevenger and Jim Bat6et

ACTION PLAN

Retates to poeviows conceon (See "A" above)

Thi4 tecommendation implemented in Spning;o6 1980

Jim Gaobel. witt conzutt with ICCB concenning the ways in which

This pnoject L6 zcheduted fan completion by October 15,

we can develop a saution to the recommendation 0 this policy

1980.

State App&ovat
Poticy on.Repeating.Couo6e6-6na=- -- - =Don Fastexi-Jim-Stnicktandatt -- ----- -The-pne,sent-repeat potLey witt be-4tudied'and compatedleith

Ctevenget, John Sagmoe .the oegulationh az zpeciged in the ICCB Redbook. Atzo, a

them pnion. to biting appo4tionment claims.
ptocedute will be worked out to identiiy tepeato and necond

4houtd be analyzed and revised by Febauaoy 1, 1981.

This ptoceduke

EE. Masten Plan

FF. Board-Adminiztnative Ro!e4

GG. Catalog Inioamation Update

HH. Compact Agreement with Iowa Cottege4

II. Corm e' and Outlines

JJ. Libnany Hours

KK. Student Apptication Fonm

LL. Job .Placement Expansion

Hat Gannet

Hat Garner

Ralph Getanden

Don Fasten, John Sagmoe, Jim
Staicktand

Don Fasten, John Sagmoe, Watt
Ctevengen and JAm Stniciztand

Fnank Pintoizi

John Sagmoe and Watt Ctevenget

John Sagmoe

Cove/Led in "B" above

speciiic plans ate pending
There has been some discussion oi. this as a retreat topic but
speciiic plans ate pending

The inOamation updating suggestions can be impteMented
.immediately whenever important catalog contesit changes.

This pnojectuitt require mast (16 the 1980-81 achoot yeat.,
An initial meeting has been had on this problem.. Dean

type.
Fasten will contact ICCB ban advice on agneementz oti thi&

:

Thiz ptoject wilt be caanied out throughout the yea& and the
target date wilt be Octobeo 1, 1981 which will attow alt
counsez to be removed linom the new catalog.

Relates to poeviouh concerns (See "K" above)

Jhe cunnent apptication pnocess wilt be reviewed and
alternative modeler and liooma witt be developed by mid-term
.the Fall zemesten.

An initial meeting wilt be 4cheduted 04 .the month oi
September and .thin pooject wilt take the Fall: zemetelL
oeview and devetop recommendations.-Caoeliut anatyzis wilt

to

paogaam in teom o6 placing graduates, and obviously
have to be given to cuount p&acticez o6 the various ea/Leek

any
placement plan should be coondinated with the Dean o6
Careen Education:-



RR.

ACTION PLANAREA OF CONCERN FOLLOW-UP ASSIGNMENT

MM. Attendance Cettiiication Signatunez Watt Ctevengek

NN. Dating ok,Ctazz Lists

00. Pnoceduke4 bon ICCB Disadvantage
Grants

:Watt Clevenger

John Sagmoe and Bob Edison

: PP. Building UtitUation Committee Rote Ralph Getanden

Buieding Utaization Committee
Remodeling Proposals

C8e44 II Pnognam

SS. Fedenat Grants ion Enengy Audit

066ice o6 the Picuident
September 15,

Ralph Getanden

1980
my

Bob Edison

Mani' Pintozzi

Page 04.

This pro jest technicat and wit/ invotve a compute& p&ognam
This wLU be completed by Fafl mid-term.

This ptoject auz completed in Summer. ol6 1988 mid-term.

change.

The Buziness Manage& cukkentty neceiying copie6.o6 the
grant, and the Dean o6 Student Se&vicee seetetaty has set
up a p&oceduke to neyiew with the fitt4ine44 .066ice.4eucetaky
a mane systematic process o6 teviewing expendituke4. In
.Pte July, a neview was made o6 al, expendituke4 on last
yea/C.4 grant and thin 4aMe procedure teat be accomptizhed
on a. negutan.baz4:z duning the iatt'and spring semateu.

P&esident Gamlen has atneady ionmatized .the tote o6 the
committee and Lt has begun meeting on a regular-ba4i4.

ftesident Gannen haz already directed, the committee to
inctude renovation £n 4,t4 delibenationz and the Commitee has

The G&ant4 Mice ptocuted in em&Zy October 1979

begun to do so.

inlionmation
about an enemy audit wonhzhop sponsored by .the Ia. Institute
o6 Natural Resources. On November. 29, 1979, Dn. Pintozzi
and Nonm Welch attended this wokhzhop £n Gatezbung. We&
the wonhzhop, .they wonhed on'the pitepanation oi the iiut cycle
school energy audit apptication.

To. enter the second cycle, Contract Re4ea&ch analyzes the

The - completed energy audit
wuz then submitted to Contnact Rezeanch Conp. in December 7979.
To. enter the second cycle, Contract Re4ea&ch analyzes the
audit and sends the computerized Aidtat'S to the cottege. At'the
time SVC eligible to 'apply bon technical a44i4tance. Tia.6

cs planned lion 1980-81.

See ice4pon4e to item "RR.".



ConduCt an £n -depth anatysis ob administnative 6anctions and stkuctute.

Board Meeting o6
Septembet 22, 1980

Agenda Item G-4

INSTITUTIMAL GOALS

1986-81

In the last'4 to 5 weeks, a spec a2 eti6At ha's been made to de6ine a goon S gat

kespective
our extka e6iokt/s this next yewL. Above and beyond oak basic .commitment to the

tasks o6 instkuction, administeting, and sekving the educational

thi4 1980-81 year:.
needs o6 students, we have developed .these 15 goats bon OWL special attention

tau., board membeks, and ctassi6ied Stagg.
These 'goats have been ganged tikom the input and insights ,o6 iacutty, admini4t/ta-
tau., board membeks, and ctassi6ied Stagg.
ptovide' a ditection and channel 6ok out egokts OA the yews ahead.

White not petiect, we tieet they

J. Initiate a compkehen4ive tong-rangeptanning egokt inctuding cutticutum,
community need, iinanciat kesoukces, building utilization, and staging.

2.

Review met po4ition4 with special attention to admissions, matketing,
grant generation, and instkuctionat unit otganization.

3. Follow-up concetns taized by the North Centkat and Ittino,Z4 ComMunity
Cottege Board viz -U.4 and evaluations.

4. Develop a comprehensive Plakketing and pubtic itetation's pkogkam,

5. Ctaki6y and imo.ove admihistkative/boakd note4 and stkeamtine communic-
ations between the two.

6. Create gteatek team Wont with move open communications between att
segments 06 out stai6 (6actaty, administkation, and cta44iiied).

7. Develop means 60A incteroing the average 'class size Sot greaten cost
eigectiveness and sekvict to students.

8. ImptOve the academic advisement ptogkam.

9. Enhance the /tote and iunction cg cott.ege committees.

10. Remodel several cta44toom4 to .improve the teaching environment.

11. Develop a consistent, gait, and Wective system oi administtative
evaluation.

12, Anatyze att non-insttuctionat put/sonnet cta/s46ications, emptoyment
conditionz, zataniez and beneliitA.

13. Develop a means On more unigonm administkation06-the-Oemety con tact.

14. Create a handbook oi administkative pkocedutei.

15. Develop a motet annual .schedule ob class oSSetingts.



Board Meeting of
September 22, 1980

Agenda Item D-6

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

We are pleased to report the following donations to our
college:

To be used in our welding program.
300 lbs. of aluminum - Fosco Fabricators, Dixon.

Dixon. To be used in our welding program.
14" sheet steel and cast iron - Lone Star Industries,

A complete Cumins diesel engine --Lone Star Industries,
Dixon. To be used in our diesel mechanics program.

Recommendation

That these donations be accepted and appropriate expressions of
gratitude be sent to the donors.



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021

DATE September 10, 1980

EIMORANDUM

Dr. Garner

tNi: Jim Strickland

Industrial Donations

During this week, we have received two donations from Lone Star
Industries of Dixon, IL.

The first is a complete Cummins Diesel Engine
for our Automotive program.

The second is a donation of 1/4" Sheet Steel
and. Cast Iron for our Welding program.

We appreciate these donations, and ask that you recommend acceptance
by the Board of Trustees, at their next regular meeting.

A letter of appreCiation should be directed to Mr. Robert Schaake,
Lone Star Industries, East River Road, Dixon.

lm
cc: Robeiit Logemann

Chuck Frieders



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021

DATE September 15, 1980

4'IORANDUM

Dr. Garner

Jim Stridkland

Donation for Welding Department

We have received a donation of approximately 300 pounds of
aluminum from Fosco Fabricators of Dixon, IL.

Would you please ask the Board of Trustees to accept this

Mr. Jerry Shavers.
donation and to authorize a letter of appreciation to

We are very appreciative of the donations to all of the
programs.

lm

Address:
Fosco Fabricators, Inc
Green River Industrial Park
Dixon, IL 61021

CJerry Shavers)i

6 ISO



Boated Meeting o6

Septembek 22, 1980

Agenda Item G-4

INSTITUTIONAL GOALS

1980-81

In the Zaist 4 to 5 week6., a 4peciat e64ott hats been made to de4ine a iocuis '6ok

teoective tazIn o5 in6tkuction, adminiteking, and
ouk extka qpktis this next yeast. Above and beyond ouk bazic commitment to the

goat's 6ot out 4peciat attention
kving the educationat

need's o,6 istudentis, we have devetoped these 15

thi4 1980-81 yeast.

These goatis have been 4otged Wm the input and inzight/s o6 &ccutty, adminiztta-

tot's, boatd membek6, and ctazzi{ied zta66.
ptovide a direction and channel tiot out e66oAt6 6ot

White not peqect, we beet they
the yeast ahead.

1. Initiate a compkehenzive tong-tange
community need, iinancia tuoukce,s, building

panning e66ott inauding cutkicuZum,
utilization, and ista(y6ing.

2

Review att po6ition6 with 6peciat attention to
Conduct an in-depth anatoiis qadminiztkative 6unctiovrio :and Atkuctuke,

gtant genekation, and inAtkuctionaZ unit okganization.

admi44ionz, makketing,

3. Fottow-up concekn6 trailed by the Notth Cent/Lat. and Ittinoiz Community

Cottege Boated viz-itz and evauationz.

4. Develop a comptehenisive oakketing and pubZic kaationz pkogkam.

5. Ctaki4y and imptove admini6ttative/boand tote's and 6tkeamtine communic-

ations between the two.

6. agate gteatet team eVlott with mote open communications
Aegmentz o6 out 6ta6,6 (4acutty, admin(ztkation, and cta.miied).

between att

7, Develop means .6o& incteaAing the avekage ceazis zize bon gkeatek co&t
Wectivenuis and 6ekvice to 4tudentis.

Impkove the academic advisement ptogtam.

9. Enhance the tote and &inction o6 cottege committem.

10. Remodet isevekae. ctazztoomks to imptove the teaching envikonment.

11. Develop a conziztent, tiait, and etqective 4y6tem o6 adminiztkative
evaZuation.

12, Anatyze att non-inisttuctionat pemonnet ctazziiicationz, emptoyment
conditions, zatakiez and benetii.

13. Develop a mean4 ,6ot mote uni6okm admini)stkation o6 the 6acutty contkact.

14. Ckeate a handbook o6 adminiistkative ptocedukes.

15. Develop a motek annual 4chedute o6 claim obceking.



Board Meeting of
September 22, 1980

Agenda Item G-3

ACTION PLAN FOR FOLLOW-UP
OF

NORTH CENTRAL AND ICCB CONCERNS

The periodic evaluation visits by teams from North Central Accredi-
tation Association and The Illinois Cannunity College Board were
completed this past year. Each visit was followed with a written
report outlining strengths and concerns related to SVC.

As a part of our commitment to further growth and improvement,
we have developed a specific plan for follow-up on the concerns
raised. Attached is the "Action Plan For Follow-up" which has been
created.



ACTION PLAN PR FOLLOW-UP OF NORTH CENTRAL AND ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD CONCERNS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

A. Administtative Sttuctute Review

B. Long Range Planning

.-FOLLOW-UP.ASSIGNMENT

Hat Garner

Hal Gannett

C. CtaAztoom Design. Ralph Getandet and the Building
Utitization Committee

D. Facutty Pumotion System
No assignment at this time

E. Small Class Size (Occupational Areas) Jim Stticktand

F. Small Numbet o6 Degree Graduates

Don Fasten
Jim Stticktand, John Sagmoe and
Don Fasten

G. Development 06 Etecttonia Ptogtam Jim Stticktand

H. Additional Space bon Technical
P4ogItams Utitization Committee

Ralph Getandet and the Building

ACTIOWPLAN.

Administrative study and anatysis (October - DeceMbet, 1980)

neview o() tesuits (February
Outside consuttation (January; 1981)

- Match, 1981)
Ptesentation and

Reconistitute the Long Range Planning Committee th,bs 6aet.
Conduct a comptehensive study with Sub -committees -en key

tesoutces, etc.
subject ateas e.g. cuatiCutum and program, building, 6inanciat

a tepott by May 15,
(intensive e64ott in wintet and spting with

1981.)

The Buitding Utitization Committee ha4 atteady begun addAessing
this issue in selected areas ob -the building. Decembet 1, 7980
is the deadline 60k a complete audit. At that time, aimed with
a bettet knoweedge o4 the amount 06 consttuction wotk nece.Z.6aity
a deadline 40n the completion 04 tenovation4 witt be estabtishe:

This was discussed in

a 4acutty-otiented action plan heat., not evolved
many 6acutty groups on August 22 but

to date.

zmatt-entottment classes existing

By November 15, 1980 an analysis wLU be completed o4 all

initiatty develop a rationale bon 4matt-
oven .the past two-year

a minimum etas's size has been eistabtZshed
entot2ment ctasses, an administtative pkoceduke o6 setting

iot.Fatt, 1980....

tationate is to be written."
"To allow an entotement 06 -ems than 10 students, a

Duting thiS academic yeah (1980-81)
developed to follow up on last semestet's graduates.

an insttument wilt be
An

the it placement.
analysis witt be made, aver the yeah, or all graduates and

A 4ottow-up study witt be completed by
February 15, 1981.

By Match, 1981, the Indurtniat4echnicat Depattment wilt
analyze the curriculum needs 06 the Etecttonics Pftognam and
prepare a recommendation 6ot 4ta66ing....60n adminizttative
teview.

This concern .us also undet study by the Building Utilization
Committee, moteoven, the Board 06 Trustees -east yeah

iPond building to house the construction
approved the concept o,i temodeting pottion4 06 the Holding

technology program.
This committee would tike to broaden it4 space teview program
beyond housing bon a single
expected to take a yean to develop

pugAdm and ion thi4 reason to
and .implement.
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AREAI OF CONCERN FOLLOW-UP ASSIGNMENT ACTION.pLAN

I. On -site Indurtniat InztAuction Hat GaAnet and Jim St&icktand

azzignmontz.
Th,iz iz dependent on &evized on additional 4ta66ing

Relate to-adminiztAative_ztAuctuke review
(See "A" above)

J. AdMiniztnative Function Hat Ga&nea Relate to adminiztAatixe zt&uctute neview ("A" above)

Dn. PintozziK. LA kany SeAvicez
AtAeady coiftected by action at the June 9, 1980 &and meeting.

John SagmoeL. Academic Advizing
Thiz wiet take all yeah, to develop and imptement. We have

An initiat meeting es
known bon some dime that oun. advisement system need attention

Sagmoe and Mike Seguin hats been scheduled
Don Foster, Jim St)1;:cktand, John

to dizcuzz the
natuke os th,c:z problem and to work out a tong-te&rn plan o6

th,iz problem will have to Involve the

action. It -CA recognized that a permanent solution to

depaktmentz as well as individual. 6acatty membenz.
individual academic

PAeliminany Aeview has atneady been conducted. The baziz

as att. oRice2 and stars can benegt, a human relations
Son th,iz concern has been hand to document. Howeveli, in.so.6a&

this Salt as an inzeAvice exeAcize.
woxkzhop wilt be sponsored by the Student Services ztabi

M. Business 066ice Public Retationz

N. Compute& Uze:

Bob Edison

W. Clevenger

O. Long-aange Financing Hat Ga&ne&, Bob Edison and

with these ztandaAdz should be completed by
Document ztandandz have been eotabtizhed, although compliance

On -tine password conttot poticiez have been eztablizhed
Janwvty 15, 1981.

and should be .implemented when ou& new isy,stem becomes

p&ocedu&ez vi tt be studied by conzutting with the
opeAationat no lateA than October 15, 1980. Coordination

auditors and adapting thei& conce&n4 to SVC'4 ztnuctute.

the Long Range Planning Committee Witt be an ,integral pant oi Long-range Planning (zee "B" above
Bwitcling Modi6icationzP.

Ralph Getandet and the Buitding Retates to previous concexn-o (zee "C" above)
Utitization Committee

AdminiztAative Slue tute
Admissions and Record Hat Gatne&

Relates to pAeviouz Concetnz (zee "A" above)

R. Smat Class Size-Financiae /mpticationz Hat Gannet and the Deam Witt be uviewed in Novembet and December aster related study

wank on this - this iz scheduled 6o&
-is completed - See "E" above. Dean Fortek has atzo started

comp -Let -ion by Feb&ua&y 1s -t



September and this pkoject wilt take the Fall zemezten to
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AREA. OF CONCERN FOLLOW-UP ASSIGNMENT ACTION PLAN

ILLINOIS COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

AA. AdminA:ztAative StAuctute Review

BB. Financial Aid 066 -Lee Move

CC. Rezidency Poticy Review

Hat Gannet Relates to ptevious concern (See "A" above)

John Sagmoe Thin necommendation imptmented in SpAing (1.6 1980

Watt Ctevenget and Jim Barber Jim BatbeL w,i U conzutt with ICCB concekning the wayz in which

we can develop a-40ZUtiOn to the necommendation on thin policy.

Thiz project iz sched&ted 6on completion by Octoba 15, 1980.

DD Poticy-on-Repeating-Comzez- Jim-Stnicktand,-Watt The-ptezent-tepeat.poticy_.witt.be:ztudied.and .compared .with

,State Apptovat

EE. MazteA Plan

FF. Board-Adminizt/Lative Rotez

GG. Catalog Igonmation Update

HH. Compact Agreement with Iowa Cottegez

Clevenger, John Sagmoe
pxocedune wite be wotked out to identi(3y repeats and tecoAd
the negutationz as zpec-qied in the ICCB Redbook.  A! o, a

them pAiot to Wing appoAtionment etaimz. This pkocedwte
zhoutd be analyzed and revised by Feb/many 1, 1981:

Hat Garner Cove/Led in "8" above.

Hat Gatnet

Ralph Gelandet

StIcicktand

Don Fortet, John Sagmoe, Jim

II. Counze Appkovatz and Outtinez Don Forster., John Sagmoe, Watt
Ctevenget and Jim StAicktand

JJ. Likaty Howe/

There haz been zome dizcUzzion oi thLe az a net/teat topic but
4peci6ic ptanz axe pending

The igonmation updating zuggeztionz can be imptemented
immediately whenever impair -tut catalog content changes.

This wject witt requite most (16 the 1980-81 zchoot. year.
An initiat Meeting ha -o been heed on the ptobtem. Dean

type.

Fortet witt contact ICCB box advice on ag/Leementz o6 this

target date wit be October .1,
This puject wire be ca/L/Lied out throughout the year and the

comzez to be removed 4kom the new catalog.
198] which wilt attow art

FAank Pintozzi Retatez to pteviouz conceknz (See "K" above)

KK. Student Apptication FOAM John Sagmoe and Watt Clevenger

LL. Job Placement Expanzion John Sagmoe

The current apptication ptocers wLU be Aeviewed and
alternative modetz and 6oAmz wilt be developed by mid -.team
the. Fate zemeztet.

An imitiat meeting wALL be zcheduted sox the month o6

teview and develop tecommendatEons, Cate6ut anatysiz wilt
have to be given to ccuutent ptacticez o6 the va/Liouz.ca/Lee&
pkogtamz in teAmz a6 placing gAaduatez, and obviourty any
ptacement plan showed be coOLdinated with the Dean o6
Cakeet Education.-.
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M.M. Attendance Cettqication SignatuAes

NN.. Dating o6 Cla,s4 Lists

Waft Ctevenget Tha project is technical and witt involve a computer program
change. This wilt be completed by Fate mid-tenm.

Watt CtevengeA This project wa4 completed in Summen os 1980 mid-teAm.

00.

GAanto
PAoceduneo ion ICCB Dioadvantage John Sagmoe and Bob Edizon.

PP. Building Utitization Committee Rote Ralph Getanden-

(IQ. Building Utilization Committee Ralph Gelandet
Remodeting PtopozaLs.

RR. CBeAz II Program Bob Edizon

SS. Fedetat Gtant4 Son Energy Audit

065ice o6 the PAmident

my
Septembet 15, 1980

grant, and the. Dean otc Student SeAvica zecketaAy has zet
The Businezz ManageA cuAtentey teceiving copic$ o6 the
grant, and the. Dean otc Student SeAvica zecketaAy has zet
up a pAocedwte to rev -Lew with the Business 06G -Lee zecketaty
a more 4y4tematic pAocezz o6 reviewing expendituAm. In
tate Joky, a rev -Lew was made o6 ate expenditures on &List
yeat?.s grant and this ;same ptocedwte witt be accomplished
on a Aegueat baois duAing the 6aLe and 0Aing zeme6teu.

PAezident Gannett. has atteady 6oAmatized the tote o6 the
committee and it has begun meeting on a Aegutak basis.

Ptesident Gatnet has atteady dissected the committee to
include renovation in .its detibetationis and the commitee haz
begun to do so.

The Grants 06 ice pAocuAed in eatty October 1979. iqoAmation
about an energy audit woAks Ihop 6ponzoked -by the a. Institute
o6 Natukal Ruoukce4.
and Noun Wetch attended this workshop in GatesbuAg.

On Novembet 29, 1979, Ph. Pintozzi
A6teA

the wotinhop, they worked on the ptepatation the 6iAzt cycle

was then zubmitted to Contract Reiseatich Corp. in December 1979.
,school envtgy audit apptication. The completed eneAgy audit

To enter the second cycle, Conttact Research analyzes the
audit and zendz the computetized Aezues to the cottege. At th

time SVC i4 etigibte to apply .technicat a6.6 -(stance. Thiis

.is planned Sot 1980-81.

FAank Pintozzi See Aespome to item "RR.".



Feft BoaAd Meeting c)

Septembet 22, 1980

PERSONAL GOALS -1980-81

- - Hat Gaknek

zubmit:theottowing ass akeaz pn my pekzonal concert -cation
In addition to the 15 inztitutional goat -s puiplizhed zepanatety, I

e66okt year:

1. A zpecial concentkation on community contacts:
clubz, onganizationz, agenciez and key individuatis.

2. Special analyz,bs 06 clazz 4chedwleo and o66ekingz
with the aim o6 inckeazing clazz zize and
teducing cort.

3. Develop an eective inteknal adminiztkative
beam with 'some kealignment o ketationzhipz and
wothing ptocedutez.

4. Speciat attention to inteknat committeez, advizony

pukpoze and q6ectivenezz.
committeez and cottege Pundation to enhance theik

5. Pekzonalty mix with zta on inpnthal and-60Amat

value.
occazion4 to teinpnce thein zenze oi worth and

6. Ptovide 6on conziztency and couktezy on every
pekzonnel &vet p064ibte bon ztudentz and zta.

my



TO: Sauk Valley College DATE: September 16, 1980
Board of Trustees

FROM: Dr. Hal Garner

RE: Informational Items

These items are enclosed for your information. They should be

free to ask me.
self-explanatory but if you have any questions, please feel

1. Academic Intentions Study

This was the second year for this type of research
study. It provides helpful information on the intentions of

especially helpful.
students. The feedback on scheduling of classes will be

individual comments.
See page 12 for the conclusions and pages 18-43 for

2. Foundation Minutes

Minutes of the May 20 meeting are enclosed. The

Minutes of that meeting will be forthcoming.
Foundation held its first meeting this fall on September 16.
Minutes of that meeting will be forthcoming.

3. Summary of Orientation Day Discussions

dlg



TREASUREFeS REPORT

August 31, 1980

MUCATIONAL FUND

3alance on Hand July 31, 1980

Receipts:
Taxes
Charge -Back Revenue
Fall State Apportionment
Spring State Apportionment
ABE/GED
Federal Work Study
Summer Tuition
Fall Tuition
Transcript Fees
Rental Income-Anixter
Rental Income -Unit 5
Other Revenue
ExpenditUre Credits
Loan from Working Cash

162,363.58
629.44

325,291.05
61,642.33

630.48
24,963.21
66,630.55
25,000.00

128.00
10,250.00
3,375.00

544.10
1,962.43.

579,439.55

$ 219,411.53

1,262,849.72

otal Available $1,482,261.25

Disbursements
'Expenses for August
Investments

230,429.24
1,100,000.00 1,330,429.24

Balance on Hand August 31, 1980 $ 151,832.01

BUILDING FUND

Balance on Hand July 31, 1980 $ 34,884.73

Receipts:
Taxes
Interest on Investments
Misc. Revenue
Expenditure Credits

40,593.32
933.73
138.00

6.85 41,671.90

Total Available $ 76,556.63

Disbursements:
Expenses for August
Investments

13,382.34
933.73 14,336.07

aalance on Hand August 31, 1980 $ 62,240.56



sTrEF AND CONSTRUCTION FUND Dixon National

Balance on. Hand July 31, 1980 $ 9,699.63

Receipts:
Interest on Investments 4,300.25

Total Available $ 14,499.88

Disbursements:

Expenses for August 5,345.00

Balance on Hand August 31, 1980 $ 9,154.88

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND - Harris Trust

Balance on Hand July 31, 1980

Receipts:

$ 6,811.09

-0-

Disbursements:

Balance on Hand August 31, 1980 $ 6,811.09

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #1

Balance on Hand July 31, 1980 $ 24,474.88

Receipts:

Taxes
Interest on Investments

51,820.91
225.00 52,045.91

Total Available $ 76,520.79

Disbursements:
Investments

Balance on Hand August 31, 1980

BOND AND INTEREST FUND #4

Balance on Hand July 31, 1980

73,000.00

$ 3,520.79

25,889.10

Receipts:
Taxes 57,774.26

Total Available $83,663.36

Disbursements:
Investments 80,000.00

Balance on Hand August 31, 1980 $ 3,663.36



4yEagam CASH FUND

alance on Hand July 31, 1980

eceipts:

otal Available

isbursements:

Investments
Interest on Investments

558,446.17
20,993.38

$16,282.80

579,439.55

$595,722.35

Loan to Educational Fund 579,439.55

alance on Hand August. 31, 1980 $ 16,282.80

NSURANCE FUND

alance on Hand July 31, 1980

eceipts:

Taxes

atal Available

isbursements:

alance on Hand August 31, 1980

:Purchase Agreements - Open
Irtificate of Deposit
:rtificate of Deposit
mtificate of Deposit
me -Open Deposit
trtificate of Deposit
trtificate of Deposit
me -Open Deposit
Irtificate of Deposit
irtificate of Deposit
me -Open Deposit
trtificate of Deposit
me -Open Deposit

* * * * * * * * * *
FUNDS INVESTED

* * * *

$14,721.98

10,823.38

$25,545.36

-0-

$25,545.36

Educational $1,450,000.00
Building 2-20-81 68,588.78

S & C
S & C 10-26-80 101,000.00

11-15-80 122,077.72
S & C 11-28-80 100,000.00
S &CC 8-25-80 101,000.00
S & C 10-11-80
S & C

200,000.00
11-28-80 100,000.00

B & I #1
S & C 2-9-81 200,000.00

11-17-80 207,329.10
B & I #1 92,063.31
B & I #1 45,000.00
B & I g4 80,000.00

Total Invested $2,867,058.91



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE.

STUDENT LOAN FUND

Period Ending 80

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS:

Notes
Cash in B -6413o asaddookno te a o e  00., oaa401w4slaaaeaftao60 404..04 .22

.....

$2 742.22

LIABILITIES & NET WORM:

Fund ..... SUOU,_

Het Profit- .4....... ....... ..,0

PROFIT AND LOSS

INCOME:

4. $23742.22

Interest Income $ 8.30

NET PROPIT:..... ..... aa ......... oaacia00 8.30

EXPENSES' NONE



37,848.00
.<0.00

0

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE

E.O.G. 40RKSTUDV rums

PerlAd_Ev....A_Au.Aust 31, 1980

B A L A N C E S N E E

Workstudy Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1980-81.
Cash an Hand4666b0UOUW0064.0600660D64.00400466004P6 .$

61,222.U0
18,846.49

Wort!study Awards Paid 3980-81.........
Workstudy Awards Capital $132,421.00

F.O.G Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov, L980-81.....
............. 34,438.23

65,807.00
Initial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1980-81,...., 64 400

InItlal E.O.G. Awards Paid 1980-81.-

renewal E.o.r. /Wards Paid

a> 1610( -0-
Reselqd1 E.O.C. Awards Capital 1980-81....,..,,..... 27,959.00

1980-31

13asic E.O.G. Awards Capital 1,)80-31.

-0-,
Basle E.O.G. Awards Ree, liom Led. Gov, 198G-81.... 109,

I, 

laactive 'Federal 17 914.28
$308,098,00 $306,098,00

6  6    0 4- 0 109,870.00
13a6le E.O.C. &wards Pa /d 1980-81.... 6600604666y,,0466 0-

Grants. mi."4.1....nv.p......a.



SAM VALLEY COLLEGE L.)0T3TOBE

BALANCE SHEET
Period Endjng 8-31-80

ASSETS:

Cash Ix Bank
Petty Cash 000noono0on000000000e0000000000000000000000

0.000000000.000000000000000000000000000000

Accounts Receivable - Educational Fund
Investments

0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 000000
Inventory .6-30-80 00000000000000000000000e00000000000

LIABILITIES & NET WORTH:

Accounts Payable - Student

INCOME:

Fund Equity
Net Loss G00000000n0000Goo

Textbook Sales

Miscellaneous Sales 00.00.0.0

Supply Sales .0..............

Used Book Sales
Paperback Sales-

.0...........

.0......0.0.0

Other Income
Sales Tax Collected 000000000

Investment Income 0 0 0 0:o 0000

$ 61,106005

63,203.30
500.00

12.60

$f58 16105f
73,339.62

Activity Fund $ 39650.00

$214,755.92
(209244.35) 194a511.57

$198,161.57

PROFIT AND LOSS

EXPENSES:

Textbook Purchases

Miscellaneous Purchases
Supply Purchases ......

0000.

Used Book Purchases
Paperback Purchases ...

°momSales Tax Paid
Salaries & Wages
Transportation Charges 000000

000000.0.0000

Supply Expense ...0.0000,0000
Equipment 0000000000000n,00000

Telephone
Travel 00000000000000000.00000

00.0000000000...000

Other Expense
Dues Subscriptions 00000000

000000000a/3000o

Bad Debts
Over & Under ......0.0 0000000

0000000000000000000

$ 60,479.40
:;,532084

857.22

4,476.21
396.80

3,849.88

294043
10.00

79,705.86

2,698.85
5,904.84

800.97
356.37

2,412.00
291.12

1,674.66

-0-
70.22

16.35
60.00

94.00
15.00

-0-
40.89

NET LOSS on a cash basis without regard to inventory or
accounts payable 000.0000000000000000000000000000000000000000 $(20,244035)

$ 73,896.78

$ 94,141013



RESTRICTED PURPOSES FUND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

AUGUST 31, 1982

ASSETS REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES, AMOUNT

Cash in Bank $177,898.86 Due Educational Fund $ 1,027.23

.Accts. Rec. 275,003.90 Due Student Loan Fund
Due Building Fund 438.40

40).84
Due Bookstore 255.15
Out of. District Fees 1,833.27
Student Tuition 425,230.00
Tuition Refunds (4,800.00)

424,385.89

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES

Child Care Operations $ (130.19)

Recreation Room Fund
Parking 1,359.12

5,418.63

Land Lab
Student Locker Fund

2,227.55
286.60

EMTA Grant
Community Services

(1,657.72)

7,724.85

Highway Emer."Rescue Tech. (11,225.45)
Photography Supplies 1,254.64

Book Transactions
LPN Supplies 5,447.76

3.00
Lew Enforcement Grant
1979-80 Nursing Cepittion (1,525.41)

352.00

1979-80 Disadv. Grant (913.03)

CETA Public Services
1980-81 Disadv. Grant (2,896.53)

(210.80)

TOTAL EXPENSE,

TOTAL ASSETS $452,902.76

Ill. Humanitiss_Grant-(1,21)
Miscellaneous ccount 44.65
Student Clubs
Adult Learning Sook Charges 80.00

592.89

Community Theatre 596.24

Horticulture/Greenhouse 413.60
College Van 2,113.41

Vocational InformatiOn Prog. 5,000.00
Library Fund 18.90

$ 14,373.50

FUND .gaggy

July 1, 1980 $ 9,044.12

Excess of Revenue over
Expenditures as of Aug. 5,099.25 $ 14 143.37
31, 1980

TOTAL LIABILITIES-:6...FUND EQUITY $452,902.76



(.25)

RESTRICTED PURPOSE FUND

AUGUST 31, 1980

Balance on Rand - July 31, 1980 $ 55,924.42

August Receipts 263,958.18
Cash Over - August 12, 1980 .50
Cash Under - August 14, 1980 (.50)

Cash Under - August 21, 1980
Cash Over - August 19, 1980 1.00

Cash Over - August 26, 1980 20.00

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE DURING AUGUST 1980 $319,903.35

Cash Disbursements for August $142,004.49

Balance on Hand - August 31,-19RO $177,898.86

STATEMENT OF INCOME & EXPENSE

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

ACTIVITIES AMOUNT

Comprehensive Fee Income

-0-
$ 6,138.45

Athletic Income
Drama Income -0-
Student Activity Income 124.50
Student Newspaper Income 88.50
Film Income

14.75
-0-

Cash Over & Under
Other Income - Student Activity Fund Only 5.16

6,371.36

BUDGET

TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSE

Athletic Expense $18,085.00 $ 81.25
Cheerleaders & Pon Pom Squad 370.00

3,500.00 7.18
Drama Expense
Speech Activity & Readers Theatre

2,500.00
2,400.00

Music Expense 30.79
Student Activity Expense

3,000.00
9,150.00

Associated_ Student Board

924.41
Student Newspaper Expense

-0-
1,890.00 228.48

Musical
Women's: Intercollegiate Act. 11,421.00
IntramuraIs-Coed

1,500.00
300.00

Film Commission
SVC Clubs

270.00
1,000.00

Art Exhibitione,

ContingencypOnse/Equipment
720.00
-0-

ContingenCieS/Npn-Budgeted

TOTAL EXPENSE
$56,106.00

Expenditures as of Aug.

$ 1 272.11
Excess of Revenue Over

31, 1980 $ 5,099,;25
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BILLS PAYABLE

September 22, 1980

EDUCATIONAL FUND

SVC PAYROLL FUND " 8-31-80 Payroll 6417 $ 57,996.41

D-800-514-04 ILLINOIS VALLEY COMM. HOSPITAL Pad. Tech. Clinical 6419

2-000-565 WENTSEL WILKINS LOWE & WHEELER Ins. premiums 6418 2,275.00

2-000-521 PRUDENTIAL INS. CO. Sept. premium 6420 8,886.16
62,50

(See Oct. bills list) 6421
SVC PAYROLL FUND 9-15-80 Payroll 6422 106,623.96

$ 175,844.03

613,543.00
100,543.00

000,547.00
600,5143.00
712,543.00
000,5 47.00

000.545.00
.100,5 .4.)..00
600.5 44.00
000.550.00

, 000,5 45.00
300,5 /43.00
000,543.00

00,5 43.00
JO. 6,5 43.00

, 613,550.00

, 600,543.00
711,543.00
600.543.00

000,547.00
.0 0,575.00
, 000,544.01
000,5414.01

.613.543.00

.000.573.o U

.712.543.00
, 000,541.00
1.000,541.00
.000,5 47.00

000.547.00

1,000,544.01
.600,543.00

4600,5142.00
30.o

ABA BANK I NG JOURNAL
THE AMBOY NEWS

AMERICAN NUCLEAR PRODUCTS
X. X X

AMERICAN NURSES ASSN
THE ASH TON GAZETTE
BAKER 0:1 TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
GLENN BAILEY

X X

FLORENCE BERTSCH
BETTER HOMES el GARDENS
BOGO TT I NDUSTR I AL SUPPLY

BOREAL LARORATORIES
X X X

BUREAU OF NATL AFFAIRS
-WILLIAM BYAR

CADILLAC PLASTIC
CALBIOCHEM BEHRING CORP
CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY
CARROLL CO REVIEW
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO
CHICAGO SUN TIMES
CHICAGO TRIBUNE
COAST TO COAST STORE
COMMONWEALTH ED SON
COMMUNITY GENERAL HOSPITAL
COMPUTERORLD

COUNIRY LIFE
THE DAILY GAZETTE

S 0 DANKO INC
X X

DEMCO
A B DICK
X X

SUBSCR
SUPPLIES 4.40

SUPPLIES
PUB RELA 66.00

SUPPLIES
SUBSCR
BOOKS
BOOKS
TRAVEL 75.00
RE IMS TU T ON
TR AVEL
SUBSCR
SUPPL I ES

2.80
SUP PLIS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL

\ SUP PL I ES

SUPPL I ES
SUPPLIES

15h25

282.81

PUS RELA
SERVICE
SUSSOR
SUBSCR
SUPPLIES
-SERVICE--
SUPPLIES7
SUBSCR
PUp RLA
ADS

SUPPL I ES

180,00

SUPPL I ES

SERVICE 477.00
SUPPLIES 114.50

6,423 22.00

6,424 70.40
6,425
6.426 '40.00

8.47

6,429 1.961.30
6,428 325.79
6,427 56.00

6,430 226.25
6,431 20.74
6,432 26.00

6,435 243.00
6,434 20.16

433 285.61

6,436 45.79
6,437 96.00

6,439
6,440 100.00

6,43:6117./42

6,1441 24.69

49.90

6,442 62.50

.6,;4kk
6.1443

6,445 9.483.36

60.00

6,446 72.60

19.90

6,447 30.00
6,448 70.00

6,449 220.50
6,450 32.83
6,451 131.72

6.452 591.50

 000,545,00



t, 5 00,55 0.0
000.5 47.0

,000.5 93.00
300.5 43.00

,000.5 93.00
OUL45 5 0,u U

)4 :19 '2: ?,
4 715,543,00

30 0, s 50.0 u

4o11.5./G.U1

0 00, 5 143.00
5, C 00,5 147 .0 U

0u,/:.5 47.00
000,5 50.0 0

), 711.543.00
..000,55:0.00

4000.5 43.00 GRASKA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLIES SUPPLIES 6,467 519.10
000,5 45 .0 0

ROSS DILL
DIXON EVENING TELEGRAPH
DIXON GARAGE SUPPLY

ROBERT EDISoN
COLLEGE oF DUPAGE.

X X
CIday,EqI:7RP3ISS PUE3L

CHARLES FRIEDERS
putt. ,(ANcH

FISHER SCIENTIFIC
FLAOH OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
DONALD FOSTER
FuLT0N PRESS INC
HAL GARNER

GINDERS HOSPITAL SUPPLY

TRAVEL
PUB RELA
SUPPLIES
TUITION
TRAVEL 112.76
REImB 3 HRS 82.25

TRAVEL
SUES
SUPPLIES
SIGN RENTAL
TRAVEL
,PUB RELA

EXPENSES
TRAVEL 74.52

300.00
SUPPLIES

6,453
6,454
6,455
6,456

6,1457
6,458
6,459
6.460

6,462
6,461

6,463
6.464

6,465
6,466

147128
240.00

511.80
29.10

195.01

402.90

48.00
12.50

15250
12.00

92.00
19.21

37/4.52
69.84

GROL I ER EDUCATIONAL CORP CASSETTES 6,468 261.00

), 7 12,5 5 0.v CAROL HAIN
1°00,544.00 MAX GUINNUP REImB 1 HR

TRAVEL 6,470 39950
6,469 43..00

), 000,5 43.00 HARVARD APPARATUS
1015,543.00 HARCOURT BRACE JOVANOVICH SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES 6,472 49.48
6, 4 71 162 .0 1

3,000,5 30.00 X X

1600.5 42.v 0 HASKELLS
SERVICE 51.7/
SUPPLIES 767.56

.4 100,543.00 HELDREF PuBLIOATIoNS SUPPLIES
1,000,5 56..00 X X 10.62

6,4714
6,473 829.89

36.00

4 000,5144.02 X X

, 000,5 44.v 1 HIGHSMITH Co INC SUPPLIES 180.41

4 000,562.00 I 6 M
1 5,5 43.0 U HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO SUPLiES

76 39 6,475 256.80
6,476 4.43

1000,5 30.02 IBM
EQUIP RENTAL 6,477 241.50

4000.5 39.00 X

SERVICE 142.91
214.09 6,478 357.00

'be 000,5 /5.0 0 ILL BELL TELEPHONE SERVICE
1. 000,5 141.0 0 !AGRA° MEMBERSHIP

6,480 163.00
6.479 25.00

1 0 1 5, 5 143.0 0 JAMESTOWN PUBLISHERS
12, 5 141:u / ILL VOCATIONAL ASSN mEMBERSHIP

SUPPLIES 6.482
6.481

86.81
35.00

16.13,5 43.0 0 K MART
1000,544.u° ROSEMARY JOHNSON REIMB 3 HRS 6,483 9250

71 6,5 5 0.0 0 ANNE KELLER TRAVEL
SUPPLIES 6.1484 23.60

6,465 2.906

2, 0015 141...: 0 LANWARK PUBLISHING
3712,550.u0 JANET KIME TRAVEL 6,486 7.48

SUPPLIES 6,487 9.95
3, CU 0, 5 47 A) 0 THE LEADER GROUP ' PUB RELA
0, 7 13,543.00 LITTLE BROWN 6 CO

6,488 43.60
SUPPLIES 6,489 6.95

6,4900, 1`;45 43.0
,00W549.00

0,711,5 30.00
0,015,543.00
L000,549.00

5, 000, 5 41.0 0
0, 000,544.00
Q 712,5 43.00
0,713,543.00

3 00,5 /43.00

5, 000,5 62.00
8,000,550.00

LoNGmAN INC
mcCASLINS BAKERY

X
1, MCGRAW HILL BOCK CO
LUKAS MICROSCOPE SERV
MARKET SOUP DATA PRODUCTS

MEANS SERVICES
ROBERT MATTER

MIDWEST VISUAL EQUIP Oo
x X

JANET MYHRE
NCR CORPORATION

SUPPLIES
LPN GRAD -93.75
BOARD MEETINGS -6.52
SUPPLIES
SERVICE

SUPPLIES
REIM@ 3 HRS
SUPPLIES 75.50
75.50
SUPPLIES

TRAVEL
EQUIP RENTAL

48.79

6,491
6,492
6.493
6,494
6.495

32920
107.76
105.27

83.25
76.33

6,496 151.00

6,497 32.26
6,493
6,499 2602.50

33.62



NORTHLAND PAPER CO

5,000,5 41.00

5 43.00

-.4/11,5 43.00

8,000,5 41.0(3
30.00

0.000.5 45.00
000,1541.00

711,550.00

),...J00,5 42.00

), 000,544.00

00,5 44.00
),00C%5 44)00

:4511.543.00
). 41 8.5 43.00

?4000,5 41.00

%000.547.00
),000.5 44.00
!.000,5 54.00
100.5 43)0
000.5 47:30

.000.5 47.00

.000,541.00
100.543.00

,416,5 4300
316,543.00

500,543.00
000,5 43.00
713,543.00
00a5420
u11.541.01

015.543.00
)16,543,00

000,544.02
000,541,00
000,541.00
ocw.)41.00

:1884) .04?2'4

/13,5 43.00
112,543.00

)00,541.00
30(1542.00

)00,541.00

)o0.5 41.0 0

C.)0,5 41.00

'88: :543j:88

00.5 44.0

00,550.00
J0.5:)0.U0
00,5 47.00
00,544.00
00.5 30010
00.5 43.0o

NAIL COMPUTER SYSTEMS SUPPLIES
NASCO SUPPLIES
NATL ACCREDITING AGCY FOR
NATL COMPUTER SYSTEMS

NAIL DATA PRODUCTS
X X x

NATL URBAN- LEAGUE
HAROLD. NELSON

X X

'.JIMILL.-c.

POLYFORM PRODUCTS

OSTER
CHARLES PATERS0N

PORTERS CAMERA STORE
THE PRINT SHOP
PRoPHETsTo4N ECHO
KAREN PINTER
QUAD CITY TIMES
REAL ESTATE INVESTING

PUB RELA
LETTER SUBSCR-ST0KER

RuCHELLE NEWSPAPERS

INVITATIONSROCK RIVER PRINTERS
PUB RELAROCK VALLEY REvIEN

SUPPLIESROCKWELL BARNES Co
SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPLIES 36.90

X 41,41X

).( 8.00
X 2.30

X
X

OLIN LAB SCI SUpPLtE5

mAINT0-125.00
sUPPLIES 41.04.

800K
SUPPLIES

RE1m8 S HS 250.00
TRAVEL 73.78

SUPPLIES
RE/mB 3 HRS
REIMS 6 HRS
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
PUB RELA

.

ADS
REImB 3 HRS

X 6.1
X

2
X 27.74

X X 7.16
X X .92'

BM gi8TPKED
x x

x

X 31.84
4.17

X x
X

V

xx

x ,x
VC

x

x x

FUND

SAR6ENT oLCH

X

RONALD SCHILLFNG

SC4ENTIFIC
MICHAEL SEGUIN

B F SHAW PRINTING
X

SERVOMATION CORP

SITLERS SUPPLIES

X
SHURE BROS INC

4.40
38.09

13.68
34.73

SUPPLIES
USE OF VAN

12.70
8.71

77.77
8.71

11.48
36.65
19,63
742.29

REIMS 1 HR

35a0
SUPpLIES

TRAVEL
ORIENTATION
SCHEDULES 4870.00
POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

1463.42
REFA IRS

6.5 00

6.501
190.00

48.16
6,5 02 25.00

6,5 03

109.85
16644

6,5 04
6,505 12.5,0

6,506 3 23.7 8
6,507 3 13.6 0
6,5 08

190.95

6,511

87.37

6,510
6.5 09

45.50
245,04

6,512
6,513

72.00
6,513

46.80
6,5 14

35.00
86./40

6,516
93.20

6,518
6,517

80.00
46.15

6,5 19

673.32

6,521

6,5 20

257.46
6,522 53.75

6,523
18.62

952.94
6,5 24
6,525 24.00

50.83

6,5 23

6,527
6,526

33730

6,333.42
6,529

64.94
23.71

6,5.O



310,538.00
000,547.00

, 100,543.00

, 712,543.00
-c; 00.542.00

88P 4084
.000,554.00
000,541.00

43.00
u 44.00
00,544.00

000,547.00
000,547.00

 000,547.0-0

, 000,547.00
, 000.547.00
, 000,547.00
,000.544.01

'000.547.00

, 600,543.00
31.00

000.5 41.00
,314.).543.00
000.5144..'.; 3
000,544.03

888: :88

STERLING SCHOOL OF BEAUTY

SHEFFIELD BULLETIN
CHARLES E SLACK INC
GLENN SPUTE
TODAYS SECRETARY
SERVOKAyTLON CtAt
IR! uOUNi PRLS

x x

uARCO
U S GOVT PRINTING OFF

GREPNSIN
GEORGE VRHEL

W I X N
 C C 1

4LIVM
4RHL
ASDR INC
WALL STREET JOURNAL

COSMETOLOGY

PUB RELA
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUBSCR
ORIENTATION

hOS 3.38
PUP RELA 7020

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

RffaliSHRS
REIM$ 9 HRS

PUB RELA
PUB RELA

PUB RELA
PUS RELA
PUB RELA
SUBSCR

WARDS NATURAL. SCI EST INC SUPPLIES
WARD WARD MURRAY PACE & JOHNSON SERVICES
B HIFESIDE NEWS SENTINEL PUB RELA

MEDIA DESIGN STUDIO -YALE UNIV
RiTING SALES SUPPLIES

XEROX CORP SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

XEROX CORP
SVC IMPREST FUND
PRUDENIIIAL INS Q0HET IL EQUIP

SUP FL

MISC EXPENSES
OCT PREMIUM
ADD% TO OK 0497

Cks. 46417 - 6420, 6422

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOP. SEPTEMBER

6,531
6,532.
6,533
6,534
6,535

6,537

6,536

6,538
6,539

6,543

2
6,542

6,546
6,545
6,544

6,547
6,543
6,549
6,550

6,553

6,551

6,554

6,552

6,555

6,558
6,557
6,556

5,589.20
36.00
16.00

73.75

53.20
13.00

585.23
7:558

138 '69
30.00

190.05
81.00

297.00
300.00

310.00
100.00

686.00
63.00

180.00

40.00

80.00
222.18

566.67

469.50

8,959.63

714.68

165,08

57,823.74

175,844.03

$233,667.77

000,541.00



279,,00

, 000,530.00
000.544.00

000.544.00

)000,530.0
,000,550.,d0

, 000.544.00
000,544.00
000,544.00

SITE AND comsTRucTiom rump

10-000-460-01 LEE COUNTY COLLECTOR Real Estate Taxes 636

40-000-584-02
40-000-584-06

RATHS RATHS & JOHNSON
FIR FYTER SALES & SERVICE

Services
Repairs 637

638

TOTAL SITE & CONSTRUCTION FUND FOR SEPTEMBER

INSURANCE FUND

92-000-523
92-000-526 x

WENTSEL WILKENS LOWE & WHEELER. Workmen's Corw.-16,252.00
Tort. Liab. 1,554.00

TOTAL INSURANCE FUND FOR SEPTEMBER

BUILDING FUND

71-000-530 CHUCKS UPHOLSTERY

, G00:544.00
, 000,530.00
000.544.00
000,544.00
000,544.00
000.544.00

, 000,530.00.
.000,544.00
000,530.00

, 000,544,0 U
, 000,544.00.
000,550.00
000,544.00

,000,530.uu
, 000,544.00
000,544.00
000.5 ti0.00
000,544 ..;
000,544.00

AGE HARDWARE
BRANSON ELECTRIC
CRESCENT ELECTRIC
DIXON GARAGE SUPPLY
DIXON PAINT 00
DIXON SWIMMING POOL SUPP
ENGINEERED ROOF/NG CO

GLADYS GUNTLE
FORSTER IMPLEMENT

LEE F S INC
IBM
LINCOLN RENTALL ea SALES
MCMASTER CARR. SUPPLY
DAVID MAYES
MORGAN LINEN SERVICE
MONTGOMERY ELEVATOR CO

RICKS TIRE & APPLIANCE
P & W SUPPLY CO
RICKS TIRE & APPLIANCE
JAMES RILEY
ROCK RIVER GLASS

SVC EDUC FUND
ROCK VALLEY DISPOSAL

pH -Ns -Ram SERVICES

WESTERN AUTO STORE
WOODS

A)00,530.0 .YOUNGRENS REFRIGERATION

R.:?pairs 6033

SUPPLIES
SERVICE
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
REPAIRS
SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
SERVICE
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SEWAGE TESTTNG
SUPPLIES
SERVICE AGRT
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

WORKSHOP
REPAIRS

WAWES

SERVICE
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SERVICE

$ 6,873.10
1,388.00

81-20

$ 8,342.30

7 $17,606.00

$17,806.00

$ 320.00

6,035 2,968.13
6,034 43.71

6,036 195.12
6,037 1.58
6,033 250.08

6,040 537.00
6,039 62.50

6,042 7.14
6,041 64.74

6,043 10.06
6,044 501.10
6.045 4.78
6,046 20.16
6,047 175.00
6,043 9756
6,049 469.96
6,050 84.81

6,052 73.40
6,051 550

6,053 543.32
6,054 27,00

kt(03 3:4
6,055 59.5 c_5

6,058 12.34
6,059 10.96
6,000

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR SEPTEMBER $6,925.23



WPREST FUND

L20-000-544-01

.92-000-544

.10-600-543

.10-600-543

L38-000-541
.92-000-544

110-715-550
192-000-544
110-813-543
192-0007-544

191-000-549
120-000-545
110-815-543

110-600-543

138-000-550
138-000-550

192-000-544
L10-812-550-01

L92-000-544
176-000-575

L38-000-541
182-000-541

110-418-543

-10-316-543
.96-000-543

.10-316-543

Void check #5158 written July,

Associated Truck Lines
Postmaster
Lauren Frederick
United Parcel Service
ACE Publications Sales
Midwest AHPERD
United Parcel Service
Chronicle of Higher Education
Postmaster
Marilyn Vinson
Ill.. College Trustees Assn.

VOID CHECK
Journal of DE,.falapmental & Remedial

Advance Transporation Co.
Only HOliday Inn
Southern Ill. University

Dale Smith
Postmaster

Sue Dixon
United Parcel Service
Florence Bertsch

Wati. Employment Listing Service
Ill. Guidance & Personnel Assn.

G & C Merriam Co.
Natl. Organization of Haman Serv.
Natl. Employment Listing Service

Aalance in fund - 2457.33
tisbursements

'otal in fund - 3024.00
- 566.67

Ea

Fraightcharges
Bus. Reply Acct.
Supplies
Service
Supplies
P.E. Conference
Service
Subscr.
Bus. Reply Acct.
Supplies
Supplies

Educ, SUbscr.

Freight charges
Conf.-Seguin
Counselors Conf.
Bulk Mailing Acct.
Conference Reg.
Phone calls
Service
Supplies
Membership
Supplies
Supplies

'uottars Membership
Supplies

Total Disbursements -
Educational Fund

5207
5208
5209
5210
5211
5212

5213
5214
5215
5216
5217
5218
5219
5220
5221

5222
5223
5224
5225
5226
5227
5228
5229
5230
5231
5232

-8.95

23.35
25.00
21.96
6.30

30.00
22.00

6.93

25.00
32.50

5.95

10.00
8.25

23.35
39.90

100.00
8.00

19.00
10.83
4.88

34.00
6.22

50.95

20.00
10.25

31.00

566.67
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SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BUDGET REPORT

EDUCATIONAL FUND

Account

DIV OF BUSINESS SAL. ARIES
DIV OF BUS CONTR SERV
DIV OF BUS SUPPLIES
DI VOF BUS CONF & MEETINGS
FOOD SERV CONTR SERV
FOOD SERV SUPPL I CS
FOOD SERV CONF a MEETINGS
DIV OF AGRI C SALARIES
DIV OF AGRI C CON TR SERV
DIV OF AGRI C SUPPLIES
DIV OF PGR I C CONF & MEETINGS
DIV OF I NDUS ED SAL ARIES
DIV OF 9 NDUS ED CONTR SERV
DIV OF I NO US ED SUPPLIES

COSMETOLOGY CONTR SERV
DIV OF I NOUS ED CONF & WET! DIGS

COSMETOLOGY SUPPLI ES
COSMETOLOGY CONF & MEETINGS
HUMAN SERV AMIN SAL AR I ES
HUMAN SERV CONTR SERV
HINAN SERV SUPPLIES
HUilitAN SERV CONF & MEETINGS
WV OF SOC SCI SALARIES
DI V OF SOC SCI SUPPL I ES
DIV OF SOC SCI CONF 8c ME ET I NGS
CRIMINAL JUS
CRIMINAL JUS CONTR SERV

I NSTR SALAR I ES

GRIM JUS SUPPLIES
CR I M JUS CONF & MEETINGS
LIBRARY TECH SUPPL I ES
DIV OF r I RE SCI CONTR SERV
D I V OF F I RE SC I SUPPLI ES

8111, OF 31WWITRAMES
DIV OF FIRE SCI CONF a .MEET I NGS

DIV OF HUMAN. SUPRA ES

Total
Exanditures To Date

5.223.92
3.8 32.00

586.97
1140.25

25.24

5.223.92
3.832.90

586.97
1140.25

.00
2524

.00

Prey. Mo.
To Date ThiaM©.

3.355.00
120.98

65.25

1.15

5,223.92
477.00
46'5.99

40:
24.09

.00
855.04 855.0/4 855.014.

.00

6,661.60 4661.60

154.81 154.81 1354 19.77
.00 .00

6,661.60

1.648.23 .L6148.23 1.743.24

428.93 428.93 428.93 .00 f;

402.90 402.90
5,58920

4 04.99
402.90

5.589.20 5,589.20
.00

44.645.80 2,787.48 1,858.32

.00
.00 40

4.645.80
.00

351.72

4,735.96

351.72 89.81 261.91
40

14,735.96
264.34 264.34 1 52.61 111.73

.00
4,735.96

1.885.30 1.885.30
.00 40

1,885.30

590.90 590.90 43.01
.00 .00

547.89

2.84 2.84 2.814 .00
.00 .00

.00 .00

9.106.29 9.10629

58.00 58.00 58.00
.00 .00

59.60 55:9i
9.106.29

115.39 115..390f1

Budget Unex

1 0 WOQ1.00
4,265.00
3.450.00
1,300.00
;, 100.00

170 00.00

20,5:21.00
;212.00

10d1.00
14286.00

132.'p2*0

21;4 40.00

2,250,i,00

35.000.00
3.605.00

100.00
50.00

22.300,00
500.00

106.102.00

1,300.00
475.00

2.600.00

38.1407.00
1.050.00

2652.00
1,1 0040

550.00

250.00
1 00.00
875.00

181,377.00

2.I NM

200.00

SEPTEMBER 30, 1980

ended Unencumbered

104.577.08
14 33.00
3,263.03

1459.75
3 00.00
974.76

1 9.6 6 5.96

212.00

1.125.19
100.00

1 6.2 6 0.40
465.00

1,821.07

19,791.77

104,577.08

3,263.03
433.00

1,159.75
300.0a
974.76

19,665.96
212.00

100.00

126,260.40

1,125.19
465.00

1,821.07

19,791.77

29,1410.80 29.410.80
3.202.10 3.202.10

17,654.20

100.00 100.00

500.00

50.00 50.00

948.28 948.28

17.654.20
5 00.00

101.366,014
475.00 475.00

101,366.04

3 45213 0

2.335k 6 2335.66
1.050.00

36,521.70
1,05040

2061.10
L10040 1,100.00

550.00 550.00

247.16 247.16

2,061.10

200.00

100.00 100.00

172270.71

81740 817.00

172,270.71
200.00

1 , 984.61 1,984.61
5 0 r1.0rN 500 nn



DIV CF PHYS ED

Account

DIV OF HUMAN CONF & ME ETI NGS
ART DEPT SAL ARI ES

Expenditures
Total.

To Date

471.28
811.12

ART DEPT (ONTR SERV
ART DEPT SUPPL I ES 83.34
ART DEPT CONF & mEET0 N
MUSIC DEPT SALARIES 1.6 33.32
MUSIC DEPT CONTR SERV 198.25 198.25 198.25 .00 00.00 301.75 801.75

MUSIC DEPT SUPPL I ES 8.03 8.03 3.85 4.18 1.300.00 1.291.97 /.291.97

MUSIC DEPT CONF & MEETINGS .00 .00 270.00 270.00 270.00

SAL ARIESDI V OF MATH SCI 7.674.89 7.674.89 7,674.89 155.103,00 147,428.11 14 7.428.11

CONTR SERVDIV OF MATH SCI 2.914.70 1.734.56
.00 .00 3,250.00 3.250.00 3.250.00

DI V OF MATH SCI SUPPL I ES 2.0 14.70

2,468.24 37.068.00

1.680,114 10,050.00 4135.30 7.135.30

DIV OF MATH 501 CoNF & MEETINGS .00 .00 870.00 870.00 870.00

MED LAB TECH SALARIES 5.239.49 5.239.49 2771.25 31.8 28.51 31,82851
800.00

ND LAS.TECH CON TR SERV 329.20 329.20 329.20
10.0 71.62

470.80 470.80

MED LAS TECH SUPPLIES 2083.38 2.083.33 998.42 1,084.96 12.155.00 10.0 7142
1.184.22

META LAB TECH CONF a MEETINGS 73.78 73.78 73.78 1.258.00
6,55820

1,184.22

ADN SAL ARIES 1.380.70 1.380.70 1.380.70 48.388.00 47,007.30 47,007.30

ADN OFC SAL AR I ES 1-725.80 1.725.80 1.035.48 690.32 8,284.00 6,558.20

ADN CONTR SERV

471.28
811.12

.00
83.34 36.74

Prey. Mo.
To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered

.00
1,633.32

471.28
811.12

.00
46.60

.00
1.633.32

19.467.00
1.690.00

1,650.00
450.00

1 10.00
39.20040

18.655.88
1,218.72

1.566.66
450.00

37,566.68
110.00

18.655.88
1,218.72

1,566.66
450,00

37,566.68
110.00

.00 .00 200.00
1,676.42

200.00 200.00

ADN SUPPLIES 613.58 613.58 69.70 543.88 2290.00
89.404.98

1,676.42

ADN CONF & MEETINGS 406.98 406.98 406.98 1,695.00 1,288.02 1,288.02

LPN SALARIES 15,457.02 15.457.02 9,732.24 5.7243 8 104,862.00 89.4 04.98
275.00

LPN CONTR SERV
.00 .00 275.00

2,667.97
275.00

LPN SUPPL I ES
386.03 386.03 1 04.68 281.35 3,054.00 2.667.97

.00 .00 1.475.00 1,475.00 1.475.00

RAD TECH SAL ARO ES 4.034.29 4,034.29 2355.00 1.679.29 21,463.00 17.428.71 17,428.71

5.875.0082.08 5.765.27
1,942.75

5.765.27
1,942.75

LPN CONF & MEETINGS

RAD TECH CONTR SERV
RAD TECH SUPPL I ES

DIV OF PHYS E0 SAL
RAD TECH CONF & MEETINGS

DIV OF PHYS ED SUPPLIES
ARIES

CONF & MEETINGS
SALARINURSING ASST MAIM ES.

NURSING ASSY CONTR SERV
NURSING ASST S(PPLI

MEETINGS
ES

NURSING ASST CONF &

1 09.73
657.25

18.24
1.938.45

30.00

25.00
.3.467.25

52.56

.00

1 15.60

109.73

1,938.45
18.24

657.25

30.00

25.00
3.467.25

5256
115.60

27.65

2.022.48

657.25

25.00
41.88

.00

52.70

18.24

.00
1,938.45

30.00

.00
1.444.77

450.00

10.68
62.90

2.482.00
46.523.00

2.600.00

440.00
16.180.00

350.00

450.00

700.00
450.00

44,58435
2463.76

410.00

325.00.
12712.75

334.40
647.44

450.00

2463.76
410.00

325.00
12.712.75

647.44
334.40

44.584.55



Account
Total

Ex nditures To Date

PART TIME OVE ft, OAD-F OSTER
PART TOME OVERLOAD-SAGMOE 300.00
PART T9 OVERLOAD- STR1CKL AND 2.54750 2.5 /4750 92.50 2.455.00 125.000.00 12 2452.50 122./452.50
SIMMER SE SSI ON- STR I CKLAND 97.711.90 9 7.711.90 97.579.40 132.50 45.000.00 52.711.90 Cg 52.711.90 CR

SUMMER SE SS I ON -FOSTER

4,930.80 4,930.80

.00 .00 47.725.00 47.725.00 47.725.00
SIMMER SE SSOON- S AGMOE .00 .00
NSTR SECR SAL AR I ES 2958.48 2,972.32 23.668.00

11,0 00.00 11,0 00.00 11,000.00

1.378.00 1.378.00 1.378,00 .00
18,737.20 18.73720

WORKROOM GONTR SERV L750.00 372.00 372.00
38.27. 142.91NSTR PDM9N UNALLOCATED CONTR SERV 181.18 181.18

820.03 750.00 314.260. 314.26

1,650.00 1,468.82 1.1468.82

FACULTY I N SERVICE TIM MO NQ .00 .00 5.000.00 5.0 00.00 5,0 00.00

WORKROOM SUPPLIES 1,064.26 1.0611.26 244_23 CR

7 75.64 775.64
FACULTY OFF CE SUPPL 1 ES 2/4.36 24.36 14.65 9.71 800.00

TUT1ON RE II WilURSEMENT
9NST1TUTIONAL COMMI TTEES .00 .00 200.00 200.00 200.00

2.061.00 2061.00

1.45c.77 L455.77 1.455.77 7.200.00 5.7144.23 574423

ARTS & SC t DE AN SALARY 5.8 33.30 5.833.30 3.499.98 2.333.32 28.000.00 22.166.70 22166.70

ARTS & SC1 SECR SALARY

145.70 145.70 .00

1,236.60 824.40 9,893.00 7.832.00 7,832.00

ARTS & SC 9 FED WORK STUDY 2570.67 2570.67 L404.23 1.166.44 19.201.00 1(0330.33 16.630.33

STUDENT TUTORS 145.70 4.600.00 4.454.30
74.26 87.56

4,454.30
1,750.00 1,588.18 1,588.18

.00
3 (4.00 300.00

Frey. Mo.
To Date This Mo. Bud et Unem Unencumbered

.00

.00
26.0 00.00
20.0 00.00

26.000.00
19,700.00

26.000.00
19.700.00

ARTS & SC I DEAN SUPPL I E S
ARTS & SCt CONF & MEETINGS
CAREER ED DE AN SALARY
ASST DEAN SALARY
CAREER ED SECR SAL ARY
CAREER ED FED YORK STUDY
SVC STUDENT EMPLOYEES
ASST DEAN CONTR SERV

ASST DEAN SUP PL 1E S
DEAN SUPPL 0 ES
ASST DEAN SUP PL 1E S

CAREER ED DEAN cow & WEETI NGS
ASST DE AN CONF & MEE TI NGS
COMmUN1 TY ED AMON SALARI ES
COMM ED 1NSTR SAL AR1 ES
COMM SERV COORDI MAYORS
COMM E.D SECR SAL ARIES
COMM e.-0 CONTR SERV
COMM ED SUPPL 9 ES

5.416.65

161.82

5,385.40

19.21

2221.25
6.178.58

899.00

1 14.08
79.36

19.00

10987.50
4.950.00

9 00.00
1.657.29

315.72
40.00

5.416.65

161.82
19.21

6,178.58
2,221.25
5,385.40

899,00
.00

114.08
79.36

19.00

10.987.50

.00
4.550.00

1.657.29
900.00

14040
315.72

3.249.99
3.231.24
L332.75
3.730,05

/441.75

5 4 .6

19.21

2.1514.16
2.166.66

88850
2,443.53

457.25
.00

59.44

4758 3 atiS

9.787.50
2.730.00

1,080.60
900.00

170.49
40.00

19.00
.00

1,2 00.00
1.8 20.00

.00
576.69

.00
145.23

26.0 00.00
25.850.00

800.00

10,662,00
12230.00

6.0 00.00

1,800.00
1 00.00

700.00

1.275.00

21.8140.00
400.00

81.0 00.00

8.6 /45.00
7.0 00.00

3.220.00
3.500.00

20.583.35
780.79

20.464.60
8,1440.75
6.051.42
5.101.00

1,685.92
620.64

100.00

17.290.00

1,256.00
4 00.00

70 012.50
6.1 00.00
6,987.71
3.180.00
3.184.2u

20,583.35
780.79

20.4614.60
8,1440.75
6.051.42
5.101.00

3,,585.92
1 00.00

620.64

1,256.00
400.00

70.0 12.50
17.290.00

6.1 00.00
6,987.71

1180g



Account
Total

Ex nditures To:Date
Prey. Mo.
To Date This Mo. Bud et Unex ended

ACADEM SK ILLS SALARIES
0014M ED CONF & MEETINGS 108.81 108.81 63.02 45.79 1.950.00 1.841.19

1.6 29.78 1.629.78 1,629.78 38.061.00 36.431.22
ACADEM SK ILLS FED WORK STUDY L660.05 1,660.05
ACADEM SK I LLS CONTR SERV

L419.80 240.25 2.722.00 1.061.95
.00 .00 600.00 600.00

ACADEM SKILLS CONF & MEETINGS
ACADEM SK ILLS SUPPLIES 1,235.93 L235.93 802.56 433.37 3.600.00 2364.07

HONORS PROGRAM CONTR SERV .00
.00

.00

.00 300.00 300.00
1 00.00 1 90.00

HONORS PROG CONE & MEETINGS
HONORS PROG SUPPL I ES .00 .00

.00
5.0 00.00 5.0 00.00 3.000.00 2.000.00

1 00.00 100.00
.00 710.00 710.00

LRC ADMI N SALARI ES

5.266.61 3.055.71 2.210.90 26531.00 21.264.39

24.0 00.00 19.000.00
L RC PROF SAL AR I ES 3.786.07 3,78647 L428.30 Z3'57.77 58,237.00 54.450.93
LRC SECR SAL ARIES 5.266.61

LRC CONTR SERV
LRC FED WORK STUDY 3..780.96 1,780.96 1.0 78.03 702.93 7,909.00 6.128.04

5,338.75 5.338.75 4.689.00
361.74 361.74 167.95 193.79 3.850.00 3,488.26

LRC SUPPL I ES 49.46 19.61 CR
649.75 9.500.00 4.161.25

A V SUPPL I ES 29.85 29.85 6,400.00 6.370.15

L I BRARY BOOKS
XEROX SUPPL I ES 569.84 569.84 crt 132.140 431.70 CR 2.0 00.00 2,569.84

14,7 0 1.9 3 4.701.93 2.174.04 2.5 27.89 30.0 00.00 25,298.07

LRC CONF & MEE TI N GS .00 .00 500.00 500.00
ADM & REC SECR SALARIES 6,332.25 6.332.25 3.943.35 2,388.90 31,547.00 25.214.75
ADM & REC FED WORK STUDY 1.130.73 1,1 30.73 725.40 4 05.33 3.837.00 2.7 06.27

ADM & REC C MIR SERV .00 .00 3.1 13.00 3.113.00
385.86ADM & REC SUPPL I ES 385.86 219.22 166.64 6.000.00 5.614.14

28.76ADM & REC CONF & MEETINGS
15.980.89

28.76 28.76 .00 425.00 396.24

COUNSEL ING SALARIES 15.980.89
1.801.00 1.080.60 720.40

9.407.49 6,573.40 25 02.00 66,521.11

COUNSEL INC SECR SALARIES 1.801.00 8.645.00 6,844,00
.00HE /LTH SERV SUP PL I ES .00 300.00 300.00

747.16FIN AIDS PROF SALARIES 5.1 25.00 5.125.00 3.075.00 2050.00 2 4600.00
1,867.90 16.554.00 3.4.686.10

19.475.00

FIN AIDS SECR SAL ARIES
STUDENT SERV /VAIN SALARIES
STUDENT SERV SECR SALARIES
STUDENT SERV FED WORK STUDY
COACHING SALARIES
STUDENT SERV CONTR SERV
STUDENT SERV SUPPLIES
STUDENT RECRUI TMENT
COMMENCEMENT
STUDENT SERV CONF & MEETINGS

6.18730
1.867.90

13.6 55.01
3.803.30

24131
L484.27

591.04
101.99

' 6.187.50

13.655.01
3.8 03.30

.00

1.484.27
241.71

591..0040
1 01.99

2.281.98

1.1 20.74
3.712.50

7,547.34

734.46
190.00

492.29
15.47

2.475,00
1.521.32
661 07.67

749.81

.00
51.71

98:9
8652

29000.00

35.039,00
10,668.00

10,300.00
300.00

11.500.00

6.0 00.00
4.500.00
L500.00

23.512.50

21,383.99
6.864.70

10300.00

10.015.73
58.29

4,398.01
5.408.96
1.500.00

Unencumbered

36,431.22
1,841.19

2364.07

1.061.95
600.00

300.00
100.00
100.00

54.450.93

710.00

21.26439

19.000.00

4.161.25

6,128.04
3.488.26

25.298,07
2.569.84
6.370.15

25.214.75
2.706.27

500.00

3.113.00
5.614.14

396.24
66,521.11

6.844.00
300.00

23.51250
14.686.10
1.9.475.00

21.383.99
10300.00

6,864.70

10,0 15.73
58.29

kZ8gig
4.39841



VETERANS GRANT SUPPL I ES

SPEC! AL AFFAI RS

BUS OFC SUPPL 0 ES

Account

VETERANS GRANT CONF & MEETI NGS
PUBLIC SERVICES SALARIES

PUB SERV SUPPL I ES
PUS SERV CONTR SERV

SERVO CE STAFF SALARIES

MATRONS FED VdORK STUDY
BOYS FED WORK STUDY 0 MA I NT

ELECTR I CITY
TELEPHONE
PRESIDENTS SALARY
PRES SECR SALARY
PRE S OFC FED MIRK STUDY
PRES DEC CONTR SERV
PRES OFC SIPPL I ES
PRES OFC CONE & MEETINGS

PRE S OFC OTHER CONE & MEETING EXP
BUS OFC ADMIN SALARIES
BUS OFC PROF SALARIES
BUS OFC SECR SALARIES
BUS OFC FED WORK STUDY
BUS OFC CONTR SE RV

BUS GEC CONE & MEETINGS
PUBL IC RELA ADMI N SALAR I ES
PUB RELA SECR SAL ARIES

PUB
PUB REL A SUPPL I ES & ADS

AUDI T O & LEGAL
RFI__ A (TINE a, WFF T I NI%

ELECT° ONS & OTHER
BOARD CONE & WE, ET NGS
INS TO TUTIONAL SECR SALARI ES
I NST 0 TU CIRDUP MED & LIFE ONS
UNALLOCATED I NSF ITU CONTR SE RV
FACILTAGLY ASSN SUPPL I ES
POST
PLUL I CATI ONS & DUES

Total
Ex end/tuxes To Date

53.75

58.814.87
12.840.87

6,595.90
22.3 29.57

3.792.25
9,375.00
3.055.75

635.50

400.49

498.02
198.83

5.270-80
7,291.65
1.200.00

9,695.45

3.039.30
3.668.51

493.32*

5.208.30
278.45

77.00
7,788.94

,A.18

2 07.47
180.00

35.00/.4.30
1.831.25

44427
3k0

2.286.64
2.572.32

.00
53.75

.00

.00

58.814.87
.00

12.840.87
6,595.90

22.32937

9,375.00
3.792.25

3.055.75
635.50

400.49
.00

198.83

L2 00.00
498.02

9,695.45
5.270.80
7.291.65

3.035.30
3.668.51

493.32 (It

5.208.30
278.45

77.00
7.788.94

180.00

1,83125

207.47
.00

35.004.30
44427

2.286.64
2572.32

3.60

Prow
To Date

34.765.79
7.119.99

12.S 46.21
3.656.81

21 02.79
5.625.00
1,951.25

22320

262.61

900.00

124.31

4.374.99

25.00

2,329.66

3.162.48
5,687.18

3.035.30
237.79 <>

3.124.98
94.12

77.00

_

355.91
76.18

67.16

17.631.97
1.098.75

655.11

195.18

7.572.32

1.83

This Mo.
.00

53.75
.00
.00

24.0 49.08
.00

5.720.88

9,483.36
2,939.09

3.750,00
1,689.46

1.1 04.50
143.2.30

137.88
.00

74.52

2916.66
300.00
473.02

4.0 08.27
2.1 08.32

1.338.85
.00

255.53 CR

2.083.32
184.33

.00
7.433.03

.00
180.00

732.50

140.31
.00

17.372.33

1,63153

249.09
1.77

.00

Budget
500.00

3.500.00
250.00

307,971.00

1.0 00.00

64.475.00

3.0 00.00

156,200.00

45.000.00
25.150.00

13.504.00
2096.00

4.000.00
200.00

2.0 00.00
2.0 00.00

25.300.00

3.600.00

51.093.00

35,000.00

8.420.00

2350.00

3.9 00.00

25.000.00

7.500.00

49.0 00.00
2.000.00

10.000.00
750.0A

6.000.00

122125.00
8.790.00
1.700.00

2.1 00.00

30,0 30.00
6,200.00

200.00

Unexpended

3500.00

500.00
196.25

249.156.13

1,0 00.00

51,634.13

3.000.00

13 3.870.43
21,357.75

6.595.90

35.625.00
10.448.25

1.460.50

3.599.5
200.00

1.801.17
1.5 01.98

20 029.20

2.400.00

41,39735

27,708.35

4.751.49
864.70

19.791.70
2.071.55
7.993.32

41.2 11.06
1.923.00

9,820.00
723,82

6,958.75

5,79253

87.120,70

1,700.00

27.743.36

1,655.73

3,627.68

196.40

Uiencumbeted_
500.00

3.500.00
196.25

249.156.13

1,000.00

51,634.13

3.000.00

13 3.8 70.43
6,595.90 crt

35,625,00
21.357.75

10,448.25

3.599.51

1,460.50
200.00

1.5 01.98
1.801.17

2400.00

20 029.20
41.39755

27.708.35

4.751.49

2071.55
7.993.32

864.70

41,211.06

19.791.70
1,923.00

5,79253
9,820.00

723.82

87.120.70
6,958.75
1.700.00

27,743.36

1,655.73

3.627.68

196.40



Account

ADVERTI SI NG
RE CRW WENT
GENERAL INSURANCE
EQUI RENT
TUITION CWARGE SACK
I NST I TU RESEARCH SUPPLIES

Expenditures
Total

To Date

332.41
2275.00

17.20

1,125.03
253.32

52.05

2.27540

1720
332.41

1.3 25.03
253.32

52.05

To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended
Prey. Mo.

Usiancumbered

242.63
17.20

253.32
813.23

52.05

.00
89.78

2275,00
.00

511.80
.00

550.00
20 00.00

120 00.00
122034.00

15.000.00
500.00

9.725.00

532.80

121,780,68

1,66739

13.674.97
447.95

9.725.00

532.80

121.780.68

1,66759

13.674.97
447.95

DATA PROC PROF S AL AR ES 9.479.15 9,479.15 5,687.49 3,791.66 45.500.00 36.020.85 36.020.85
DATA PROC NON ACADEM SALARIES 1,943.75 1.943.75 1.166.25 77730 9.330.00 7,38625 7,386.25
DATA PROC FED WORK STUDY 934.65 93445 483.60 451.05 3,231.00 2,296.35 2.296.35
DATK PROC CONTR SERV 10.851.50 10,85150 10.72630 1 25.00 14.824.00 3.97230 3,972.50
DATA PROC SUPPL I ES 2.112.12 2112.12 99435 1.117.57 4.000.00 1,887.88 1,887.88
DATA PROC CONF & MEETINGS

GRANTS OFC SUPPLIES
DATA PROC EQUIP RENTAL 6.993.80 6.993.80 4.149.80 2844.00

168.61 168.61 158.00 10.61 1.000.00 831.39 83139
43,044.00 36,05020 36050.20

GRANTS OFC CONF MEETINGS
AFF I RM ACTION) CONTR SERV .00 .00 200.00 200.00 200.00
AFF I ACTO ON SUPPL I ES 40 .00 300.00 300.00 300.00
AFF I RM ACTION CONF & MEETINGS .00 .00 950.00 950.00 950.00
CONTI NGEN CI ES .00 .00 50.0 00.00 50.000.00 50.0 00.00

.00 .00 850.00 850.00 850.00

.00 .00 500.00 500.00 500.00

588,348.54 588,348.54 356,643.20 231,705.34 3,5'06,652.00 3,113,303.46 3,118,303.46



8.500.00

1.000.00 1.0 00.00

CONTI NGEN CI ES 20.0 00,00 20.0 00.00

237.650401 213.1 i0.09i

20,0 00.00 20.0 00.00

NEW SLOGS & ADD I TI ONS 25,000.00 25.0 00.00 25.0 00.00

I WPROVEMENTS
105,0 00.00 105.0 00.00

BLDG REPA 6 RS
30120 0 3 01.20

BLDG REPA I RS- INSURANCE DEF I CI ENCE S 1.388.00 1,388.00 0 34388.000'R

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
10.0 00.00 10.0 00.00 10.0 00.00

INSTR EQUIPMENT
10.0 00.00 10.0 00.00 10.0 00.00

SERVICE EQUI PMENT
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY

10.0 00.00
20.0 00.00

10.0 00.00 10.0 00.00

1.689.201 200,0 00.00 198.3 10.801 198.3 10.801

BOND & INTEREST #1

DEBT PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT
225.000.00

50,2 32.00
225.0 00.00

50.232.00
225.000,00
50.2 32.00

.00 T 27 5.7 32.00 1 27 5.7 32.00

BUILDING POND

Account

MAIN T&MAIN I- OONF
MAINT SUPIN. I es

& Kik E TI NQI5
SERVICE EQUIPMENT .00

120.300.00 108.984.94 108.984.94

.00 8.5 00.00 8.500.00
MA I NT CON TR SE RV 10.4 09.88 10.409.88 5.080.41 5,329.47 32150.00 21,740.12 21.740.12
GAS 1 1.315.06 11,321.91 6.85 CR

RENTAL CHARGES
11.3 15.06

.00 .00

.00 .00

Total
Expenditures To Date

Prey. Mo.
To Date This Mo. Bud et Unex2r414443.2ted

2,585.27
228.70

L147.76.45
4

1.441.82
153.94

. 0. 0
700.00

TZ14
471.30 471.302586.27

228.70

AND CONSTRUCTION FUND

SITE IMPROVEMENT .00
.00
.00 .00

301.20
1,388.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

I NTERE ST
OTHER CHARGES

.00

.00

1 24.539.911 17.621531 6.918381

1.000.0
20.0 00

LO 00.00
20.00040

1.0 00.0
20.0 00.

CONTI NGEN

24.5.99.91 237.6504 213.1 i0.0 213.110,091

SITE

220.00
1.388.00

.00
.00

105
81.20

1,388.00
10.
10.

.00
.00

30120 

20,
25,

105
3 01.2

34388.00
10.
10.

10.
20.

20.0 00.00
25.0 00.0

105.0 00.00

10.0 00.0
10.0 00.0

10.0 
20.0 00.00

20.0 00.0

BLDG
BLDG REPA 6

CR

OFFICE EQUI
INSTR EQUIP
SERVICE E

10.0 
20.0 00.00

NEW SLOGS &
I WPROVEMEN

301.20
BLDG RE 1.

.00
.00

OTHER CAP

1.689 1.689.201 220.001 1.469.201 200,0 0 198.3 10. 198.3 10.80

BOND & INTER

DEBT PRINCIP

.00

.00

.00
.00

225
50,

500.00

225.0 00.0
50.232

5 00.00

225.000,0
50.2 32

500.00

.001 .001 .001 .00 27 5 27 5. 275.732.00_1275.732.00_1



250,0 00.00
17.5 00.00

15.0 00.00
11.0 0040
19.0 00.00 19.0 00.00

BOND & INTEREST #4

Account

DEBT PRINCIP it RETIREMENT
ONTEREST
OTHER CHARGES

WORKING CASH FUND

... Total
Ex nditures

.001

To Data

.00
.00
.00

.00

Prosy. Mo.

To Date

.00T

This Mo.

.00

.00

.00

.001'

Budget

250.0 00.00
17.500.00

1.5 00.00

269.0 00.00 1

Unexpemdd

250.0 00.00
17.500.00

1.5 00.00

269.0 00.00 1

Unencumbered

250,0 00.0
17.5 00.0

1.5 00.00

269.000.009'

MO SC EXPENSES .00 .00 1.0 00.00 1.000.00 1.000.00

INSURANCE FUND

.00 T .007 .001 .001 1.0 00.00T 1.0 00.00 T 1.0 00.00 V

WORKMENS COMPENSATION
TORT LIABILITY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
AUDIT COSTS

16.252.00
1.5 54.00

16.252.00
1,554.00

.00

.00

16.252.00
1.554.00

.00

.00

15.0 00.0
11.0 004
19.0 00.0

7.0 00.00

1.252.00 0
Y.4 4 6 .0 0

19.0 00.0
7.0 00.00

1,252.00 CR
9.446.00

19.000.00
7,0 00.00

17,8 06.001 17.806.001 .00T 17.806.00T 52.000.007 34.194.001 34.194.00T



REVENUE WORT

EDUCATIONAL FUND

Account

CURRENT TAXES
CHARGE BACK FE VENUE

FALL STATE AnPORT
SUMMER-  STATE APPORTIONMENT .00 .00 119.090.00 119.090.00 119.090.00

325,291,05 325,291.05 325,291.05 598.932.00 27 3.640.95 273.640.95
SPRING STATE fiPPORT .00 61.64233 61,642.33 583.141.00 583.141.00 583,141.00
CCB EQUAL I Z ATI ON

Total
Rama to To Date

235.119.98
629.44

235,119.98
629.44

Prey. No.
To Date This Mo. Bud. of Una ended Unencumbered
72,756.40 16 2363.58

629.44
76 2700.00

10.0 00.00
527.580.02

9.370.56
527.500.02

9.37056

805.51 * 80531 o 805.51 0 .00
630.48 2520.00 1.88932

80531 80551
ABE GED SUPPLEMENTAL 630.48 630.48 1,889.52

VOC ED -EQUIP RE IMB
VOC ED REG RE I MBURSEMENT 9.050.00 9.050.00 9.050.00 .00 95.0 00.00 85.950.00 85,950.00

16.677.40 0 16,677.00 ci 16.677.00* .00 47.727.00 64.4 04.00 64.404.00
CORPORATE PERS PROP TAX REPL ACEMENT 93.641..62 93,641.62 93.641.62 40 114.904.00 21,262.38 21,262.38
HEW TI TEE 2
FEDERAL WOW STUDY 24.963.2/ 24,963.21

.00
24,963.21 132.4 20.00 107.456.79 107.456,79.00

5.000.00 5,0 00.00 / 5.000,00

1.9 00.00 1,900.00 1.900.00

OTHER FED GOVT SOURCES .00 40

FALL TUITION 25.040.00 25.0 00.00
SUMMER TUITION 116.630.55 116.630.55 50,0 00.00 6 6630.55 11 22 00.00 4.4 3055'23 4.43055 CR

25,000.00 409.850.00 38 4.850.00 384.650.00
.00SP RING TUI T ON .00 416,590.00 416.590.00 416.590.00
.00GRADUATION FEES 18.00 0 18.00 GB 18.00 0 600.00 618.00 618.00

PUB SERV INCOME
TRANSCRIPT FEES 128.00 128.00 128.00 7 00.00 572.00 572.00

3.375.00

.00 .00 7,5 00.00 7.500,00 7,500.00

AN I XTE.R REVENUE 10.250.00 10.250.00 10.250,00 54.0 00.00 43.750.00 4 3750.00
UNIT 5 REVENUE 3.375,00 3,375,00 13500.00 10,125.00 10.125.00

.00INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 544.10 100.00
.00 50,000.00 50,0 00.00 54000.04

OTHER REVENUE 544.10 544.10 444.10c.8 444.10 CR

82 7.7 827.752.921 146.305.181 6481.447.74 T3.538.37440 12.710,621.08T 2.710.621.081

BUILDING FUND

CURRENT TAXES
PERS PROP TAX REPL ACEMEN T

MI SC REVENUE
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

23.410.41
58.783.51

933,73
138.00

08.783.51
23,410.41

933.73
138.00

23410.41
1 8.1 9 0.1 9 40.593.32

933.73
.00

138.00

190.675.00
28.726.00

900.00
100.00

131,891.49
5,315.59

762.00
833.73 CR

131,891.49
5.315.59

762.00
833.73 r.R

83.265.651 83.265.651 41.600.601 41,665.051 220.401.001 137.1 35.351 137.135.351



SITE AND CONSTAWCTION FUND

Account

Total PICO?. No.
Date Thin Ho. Budget Unax ended Unencunbered

AN I XTER REVE NUS 1 26.90 126.90 7.000.00 6.873.10 eft
4,80025 35.000.00 30,199.75

126.90 0 126.90 CR

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 4.80025 4.800.25 30,199.75

4.927.151 4.927.151 7.000.00 7 7.072.85 crt 35.000.001 30,072.851 30,072.851

BOND & INTEREST #1

CURRENT TAXES 75.042.27 75.042.27 23.221.36 51.820.91 243,428.00 168.385.73 168.385.73
PERS PROP TAX REPLACEMENT 34.872.00 34,872.00
INTEREST ON I NVESTWEN7S 451.66 451.66 226.66

34.872.00
225.00 10,0 00.00

.00 34,872.00
9.548.34

.00 .00
9.548.34

110.365.931 110,365.937 58.320.021 52.045.911 288.300.001 177.934.071 177.934.071

BOND & INTEREST #4

CURRENT TAXES 83.663.36 83.663.36 25.889.10 57,774.26 271.509.00 187.845.64 187.845.64

83.663.361 83.663.361 25.889.101 57.774.261 271.5 09.001 187,845.641 187,845.641

WORKING CASH FUND

I NTE RE ST ON I NVESWENTS 22.598.30 .2259 '1.30 1.604.92 20.993.38 10.0 00.00 12.598.30 g2 12.598.30 ell

22598.301 22598.307 1.604.92 1 20,993.381 10,0 00.001 12.598.30 r,R 12598.30 cR

INSURANCE MAID

CURRENT TAXES 15.673.42 15.673.42 4.850.04 10.823.38 52.000.00 36.326.58 36,32658

15.673.421 15.673.421 4.850.041 10.823.381 520 00.001 36.326381 36,326.581
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